FORM PTC-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-31-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 



101791957 \_.. SHEET Attorney Docket No.: 3769-019 CON PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type X **X** Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date **Conveying Party(ies)** Month Day Name (line 1) BERTHON-JONES, Michael 01191998 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Name (line 1) ResMed Limited is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment Name (line 2) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a Address (line 1) ACN 003 765 142 separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) 82 Waterloo Road 2113 New South Wales / Australia Address (line 3) North Ryde State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601 USA Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/27/2001 JJALLAH2 00000007 071730 09902011 40.00 CH FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See QMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See QMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> The PTO listed item (1) Lo Dokar Chould REEL: 012006 FRAME: 0135

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

OMB 0651-0027 PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 212-684-3900	
Name GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN PC	
Address (line 1) 270 Madison Avenue	
Address (line 2) New York, New York 10016-0601 USA	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
Month Day Year	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year 01191998	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 07-1730	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
indicated herein.  July 10, 2001	
Raymond B. Churchill Jr. Reg No 44,617  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael BERTHON-JONES, whose post office address is shown below, has made a certain new and useful invention relating to DETERMINATION OF LEAK AND RESPIRATORY AIRFLOW, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 08/911,513, filed on August 14, 1997, for DETERMINATION OF LEAK AND RESPIRATORY AIRFLOW; and

WHEREAS, I now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, an Australian company, ACN 003 765 142. whose post office address is 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed Limited, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or reexamination thereof, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of

Page 1 of 2

both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on

the date indicated below.

Janusy 19th, 1998

Michael BERTHON-JONES

Residence Address:

7 Leonay Parade

Leonay, New South Wales 2750

**AUSTRALIA** 

DENVER:0815303

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

**REEL: 012006 FRAME: 0138**